

## NORDIC IRON ORE RECRUITS DIRECTOR EHSQ & HR

Nordic Iron Ore AB has appointed Ylva Wård as Director EHSQ & HR. Ylva has many years of experience as a manager in the environmental and sustainability sector. She comes from the role of Head of Environment and Sustainability at Engebø Rutile & Garnet, Nordic Mining, and has also previously held a similar role at Sydvaranger AS. The position of Director EHSQ & HR reports to the Company's CEO.

Ylva Wård has been appointed Director EHSQ & HR. The position includes responsibility for and management of the operations of the Company's unit for EHSQ & HR issues, including personnel and supervisor responsibility for its own staff and consultants, as well as creating and implementing policies, procedures and reporting to ensure that the Company complies with laws and regulations within the environment, health, safety, quality and labour law. Furthermore, in consultation with the CEO, to be responsible for contacts with the supervisory authority on issues that deal with the environment, health and safety, as well as to ensure necessary reporting to authorities, certifications and follow up standards with regard to the environment, health, safety and quality.

"It feels great to welcome Ylva Wård, with a solid experience from the mining industry and the environmental and sustainability area, to Nordic Iron Ore to lead the work within our environmental and sustainability areas," says Ronne Hamerslag, CEO of Nordic Iron Ore. Ylva Wård will take up her position as soon as possible, but no later than March 17, 2025.

## For more information, please contact:

Ronne Hamerslag Chief Executive Officer Telephone: +46 (0)240 88 301 E-mail: ronne.hamerslag@nordicironore.se

## About Nordic Iron Ore

Nordic Iron Ore is a mining company focused on the Ludvika region. The company plans to produce an ultra high-grade iron ore concentrate with a low carbon dioxide footprint, with a focus on fossil-free iron and steel production. Nordic Iron Ore is actively pursuing critical raw materials like phosphorus and rare earth elements as possible by-products, contributing to society's green transition.

For more information, see www.nordicironore.se.

Nordic Iron Ore's shares and warrants are listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Wildeco is the company's Certified Adviser

PRESS RELEASE 02 January 2025 08:45:00 CET



Attachments Nordic Iron Ore recruits Director EHSQ & HR